

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9380/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRA No.689/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ATIKUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

(Along with report received from District Magistrate, Murshidabad, West
Bengal)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Sarbani Kar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of the State, put up after
four weeks.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER