

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9380/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRA No.689/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ATIKUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr.Bikas Kargupta, Adv.  
Mrs.Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the report received from the District Magistrate, Murshidabad, West Bengal, who has, after making enquiry, found that the petitioner is a juvenile, we direct that the sentence awarded to him, which has been confirmed by the High Court, shall remain suspended on his furnishing bail bond in a sum of Rs.5,000/- with two sureties of Rs.2,500/- each to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

The main matter be listed in the second week of July, 2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master